## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		103/09/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	5050 Edgewood Ct.	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32254	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2069264	APPLE WHEELS			
Registration Number:	0308792	CREOLE			
Registration Number:	1247238	DANO'S			
Registration Number:	1312772	FISHERMAN'S WHARF			
Registration Number:	2069265	FRUIT WHEELS			
Registration Number:	1989018	KOUNTRY FRESH			
Registration Number:	1033562	MEDIC			
Registration Number:	1372090	NATURITE			
Registration Number:	1798004	PRESTIGIO			
Registration Number:	1976148	PUMP AND SAVE			
Registration Number:	0725667	SATINSKIN			
Registration Number:	1173469	THE MEAT PEOPLE			
Registration Number:	1005887	THRIFTY MAID			
Registration Number:	0626317	THRIFTY MAID			

900216990 REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0335

7060906

Registration Number:	0766018	WD	
Registration Number:	1003097	WINN DIXIE W D	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)213-8158 Phone: 6502130300

Email: cishihara@whitecase.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2135	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara	
Signature:	/Christina Ishihara/	
Date:	03/09/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Release reel 2279 frame 0341 #page1.tif source=TM Release reel 2279 frame 0341 #page2.tif source=TM Release reel 2279 frame 0341 #page3.tif source=TM Release reel 2279 frame 0341 #page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement (this "Release") is given as of March 9, 2012, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor to First Union National Bank), a National banking association, located at 101 North Phillips Avenue, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 (the "Agent") for the benefit of WINN-DIXIE STORES, INC., a Florida corporation, located at 5050 Edgewood Ct., Jacksonville, Florida 32254 (the "Debtor");

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully discharged and satisfied the obligations secured by the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 29, 2001 ("Security Agreement"). The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2279/Frame 0341 against the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release, subject to the terms hereof, its security interest, and any other right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

Agent does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all security interests and all other right, title or interest that it may have in, to or under, the Trademark Collateral and thereby discharge the recordation of the Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor to First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name; \_\_\_

itle: 1) v

# EXHIBIT A to RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

**U.S. Registered Trademarks** 

	U.S. Register		T	
Trademark	Owner	Jurisdiction	Serial/ Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
Apple Wheels	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 75/095,658 Reg. No. 2,069,264	Filing Date 4/29/1996 Reg. Date 6/10/1997
Creole	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 71/339,850 Reg. No. 308,792	Filing Date 7/17/1933 Reg. Date 12/19/1933
Dano's	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 73/332,014 Reg. No. 1,247,238	Filing Date 10/13/1981 Reg. Date 8/2/1983
Fisherman's Wharf	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 73/463,115 Reg. No. 1,312,772	Filing Date 1/30/1984 Reg. Date 1/1/1985
Fruit Wheels	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 75/095,662 Reg. No. 2,069,265	Filing Date 4/29/1996 Reg. Date 6/10/1997
Kountry Fresh	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 74/538,722 Reg. No. 1,989,018	Filing Date 6/17/1994 Reg. Date 7/23/1996
Medic	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 73/020,112 Reg. No. 1,033,562	Filing Date 4/29/1974 Reg. Date 2/17/1976
Naturite	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 73/484,165 Reg. No. 1,372,090	Filing Date 6/8/1984 Reg. Date 11/26/1985
Prestigio	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 74/356,506 Reg. No. 1,798,004	Filing Date 2/8/1993 Reg. Date 10/12/1993
Pump and Save	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 74/634,038 Reg. No. 1,976,148	Filing Date 2/14/1995 Reg. Date 5/28/1996
Satinskin	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 72/111,483 Reg. No. 725,667	Filing Date 1/9/1961 Reg. Date 12/26/1961
The Meat People	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 73/210,935 Reg. No. 1,173,469	Filing Date 4/10/1979 Reg. Date 10/13/1981

Trademark	Owner	Jurisdiction	Serial/ Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
Thrifty Maid	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 73/013,599 Reg. No. 1,005,887	Filing Date 2/15/1974 Reg. Date 3/4/1975
Thrifty Maid	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 71/663,887 Reg. No. 626,317	Filing Date 4/5/1954 Reg. Date 5/1/1956
WD	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 72/162,802 Reg. No. 766,018	Filing Date 2/14/1963 Reg. Date 3/3/1964
Winn Dixie W D	Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 73/005,747 Reg. No. 1,003,097	Filing Date 11/7/1973 Reg. Date 1/28/1975

**RECORDED: 03/09/2012**